
Australian Capital Territory 

Road Transport (General) (Parking Meter Fees) 
Revocation and Determination 2002 

Disallowable Instrument DI 2002—87 

made under the 

Road Transport (General) Act 1999, section no 96 (Determination of fees, charges and other 
amounts).   

 
 
1. I REVOKE Instrument No. 69 of 2000, dated 25 February 2000, and notified in the Gazette No. 

S6 on Tuesday 29 February, 2000.  I DETERMINE that the fee payable in respect of the 
provisions of the Road Transport (Safety and Traffic Management) Regulations 2000 (the 
Regulations), made under the Road Transport (Safety and Traffic Management) Act 1999 for 
parking meters in the areas of Territory Land specified in the Schedule shall be the amount specified 
in the Schedule for the particular area of Territory Land.   

 
2. I specify that, for the purposes of the Regulations, the period in relation to a parking meter located in 

an area of Territory Land specified in the Schedule shall be the period specified in the Schedule in 
relation to that area. 

 
3. Explanatory notes (including the previous year’s fee) are included in the Schedule.  Explanatory 

notes are included at the end of the Schedule, where applicable.  Headings and explanatory notes in 
the Schedule do not form part of the determination.  (For example: where new fees for 2002-03 are 
denoted by an “N/A” in 2001-02, if included in the schedule, would not form part of the 
determination). 

 
4. The fees determined in this schedule are payable to the ACT Government by the person(s) 

requesting the goods or services, as listed. 
 
5. This Determination commences on 1 July 2002. 
 
 
 
 
 
Bill Wood 
Minister for Urban Services 
20 June 2002 

Anna AnderbergHewitt
Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel–also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au



 

 

   
PARKING METER FEES 
 

  

     
Regulation 72  Areas of Territory Land   
     
 (a) City $1.20 per hour $1.20 per hour 
 (b) Braddon $1.20 per hour $1.20 per hour 
 (c) Reid $1.20 per hour $1.20 per hour 
 (d) Turner $1.20 per hour $1.20 per hour 
     
     
 (e) Deakin $0.60 per hour $0.80 per hour 
 (f) Dickson $0.60 per hour $0.80 per hour 
 (g) Kingston $0.60 per hour $0.80 per hour 
 (h) Manuka $0.60 per hour $0.80 per hour 
     
     
 (i) Phillip $0.80 per hour $0.80 per hour 
     
 
 
 
 
 

Anna AnderbergHewitt
Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel–also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au


		(02)+61 2 6205 3700
	2008-07-15T13:55:38+1000
	Canberra
	ACT Parliamentary Counsel
	Document is authorised




